East:- Thotakura Kamalamma, South:- Thotakura Kutumbarao, West:- Karlapudi Venkateswara Rao & Venkata Bhavani
Vara Prasad, North:- Road. Boundaries of the Flat: East:- Open To Sky, South:- Open To Sky, West:- Open To Sky, North:- Flat No.2 &
Commaon Corridor. Auction Starting Price: Rs.18,60,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Sixty Thousand only). EMD to be deposited by the
bidder Rs.1,86,000/-. Place, Date & Time of Auction: At  Main Branch, Between : 11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 03/01/2026.
Details of Borrower(s): 1) Principal Borrower:  Gundabathina Samuel, S/o Prabhu Das. Demand Notice dated:

[...]

Assesssment No.1073101500 (old Asst No.208000) Under Patamata Sub Registry. RCCBuilding  constructed within the extent of 115
Sq.Yards in Survey No.1/1A and Plot No.46. Boundaries of the Property: East:- Road, South:- Ch.Ramanamma, West:- M Venkata
Ratnam, North:- D.Venkata Reddy. Auction Starting Price: Rs. 27,90,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand only). EMD to
be deposited by the bidder Rs.2,79,000/-. Place, Date & Time of Auction: At Main Branch, Between: 11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 03/01/2026.
Details of Borrower(s): Family Members of Deceased Principal Borrower, Junjuru Danamma, W/o J Bangara rao, Husband:

[...]

With Doc No.2637/2005. Property admeasuring 66.66 Sq.Yards in Survey
No.17 part renewed as 17/1 consists of ACS Shed. Boundaries of the Property: East:- Plot No - 2515, South:- Road, West:- Abraham,
North:- Plot No - 2520. Auction Starting Price: Rs.15,81,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Eighty One Thousand only). EMD to be deposited
by the bidder Rs.1,58,100/-. Place, Date & Time of Auction: At  Main Branch, Between :11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 05/01/2026.
Details of Borrower(s): 1) Principal Borrower: Madasi Rojanamma, W/o Baburao. Demand Notice dated: 01-09-2023 for

[...]

Under Sub Registry
of Patamata with Doc No. 4561/2012 & MODT:6734/2013. Boundaries of the Property: East:- Daakarapu John Babu (20 Ft),
South:- Gummalampaati Santamma (22-6 Ft), West:- Pitta Manemma (20 Ft), North:- Road (22-4 Ft). Auction Starting Price:
Rs.27,90,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Thousand only). EMD to be deposited by the bidder Rs.2,79,000/-. Place,
Date & Time of Auction: At  Main Branch, Between :11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 02/01/2026.

Details of Borrower(s): 1) Principal Borrower: Panamala Mary Aruna Kumari, W/o Santosh Babu. Demand Notice dated:

[...]

under Gunadala Sub Registry with Doc No.1684/2008. Property admeasuring 278 Sq.Yds in Survey No.413/A
consists of RCC Building. Boundaries of the Property: East:- Vanaparthi Joseph, South: Vallabha Prasad, West:- Graveyard, North:-
Road. Auction Starting Price: Rs.65,10,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Ten Thousand only) EMD to be deposited by the bidder
Rs.6,51,000/- Place, Date & Time of Auction: At  Main Branch, Between :11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 02/01/2026.

Details of Borrower(s): Family Members of Deceased Principal Borrower: Avanigadda Venkata Siva Prasad, S/o Pandurangarao 1.

[...]

East:- Avanigadda Purna Chandrarao, South:- Avanigadda Brahmaiah, West:-
Avanigadda Rambabu and Lakshmanarao, North:- Road. Boundaries of the First Floor: East:- Open To Sky, South:- Avanigadda Brahmaiah,
West:- Avanigadda Lakshmanarao, North:- Open To Sky. Auction Starting Price: Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh only) EMD to be
deposited by the bidder Rs.2,10,000/-. Place, Date & Time of Auction: At  Main Branch, Between :11 A.M to 2 P.M. of 21/01/2026.

Details of Borrower(s): 1) Principal Borrower: Godalla Rama Rao, S/o Ramulu. Demand Notice dated: 15-05-2023 for outstanding